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HELUTHERM® SINGLE CORE UL STYLE 3512

Silicone single core, finely stranded, tinned wire, temperature-resistant

TECHNICAL DATA

Single core acc. to UL-Std. 758 (AWM ) Style 3512, CSA-Std.
C22.2 No. 210 - AWMI A/B

Temperature range

Nominal voltage

Test voltage
Minimum bending radius

B CABLE STRUCTURE
Copper wire tinned, finely stranded acc. to ASTM-B 33
Core insulation: silicone
Core identification: see table

————

flexible -25°C to +200°C
fixed -40°C to +200°C

UL (AWM ) -40°C to +200°C
AC Up/U 600/1000 V

UL (AWM) AC 600 V

3000V

flexible 10x Outer-@
fixed 8x Outer-@

high flash point

m TESTS

halogen-free acc. to DIN VDE 0482-754-1/DIN EN 60754-1/
IEC60754-1
« corrosiveness of combustion gases acc. to DIN VDE 0482-754-2 /
DIN EN 60754-2 / IEC60754-2
« flame-retardant acc. to DIN VDE 0482-332-1-2 / DIN EN 60332-
1-2/1EC60332-1-2, UL-VW-1, CSAFT1, CSAFT2

H APPLICATION

Temperature resistant silicone single core for the internal wiring of

enclosed appliances; for use in iron, steel and rolling mills, foundries,
cement, glass and ceramic factories as well as in aircraft construction
and ship building.

B PROPERTIES

* resistant to: ozone, oxygen, alcohols, dilute acids, alkalis, saline

solutions, oxidising agents, seawater
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Outer-@
min - max
mm
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2,5=28
2.7-3.1
3.1-35
3.5-39
4.0-4.4
55-59
7.1-7.7
8.8-9.4
10.3-11.1
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mm
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Cu-weight
kg/km
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336.0
480.0
672.0
912.0
1152.0
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2304.0

Cu-weight
kg/km

4.8

B NOTES

+ the conductor is metrically (mm2) constructed, AWG numbers are
approximated, and are for reference only
« for fixed installation, always install in open, ventilated pipe or duct
systems; otherwise, a combination of high temperatures above
90°C and the absence of air would affect the mechanical properties

of silicone

black
Weight Part no.
kg/km,
approx.
111 11023478
14.0 11023479
16.2 11023480
21.6 11023481
32.6 11023482
49.7 11023483
79.4 11023484
133.0 11023485
207.2 11023486
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1116.6 11023491
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2132.7 11023494
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HELUTHERM® SINGLE CORE UL STYLE 3512

Silicone single core, finely stranded, tinned wire, temperature-resistant
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Weight Part no.
kg/km,
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14.0 11023670
16.2 11023671
21.6 11023672
32.6 11023673
49.7 11023674
79.4 11023675
133.0 11023676
207.2 11023677
308.8 11023678
413.2 11023679
616.1 11023680
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